Jammu & Kashmir Haj Committee



Under Department of Haj & Auqaf, Govt. Of Jammu & Kashmir

Press Release

Subject: Standardization of Baggage for Pilgrims of Haj 2022.

Haj Committee of India vide Circular No.19 dated:11th May, 2022 has informed that in order to avoid inconvenience to the Haj Pilgrims, Haj Committee will be providing Standardized Baggage to the Haj Pilgrims for which they have to confirm their baggage delivery address through Haj Committee of India App or website latest by 14th May, 2022.

Pilgrims are requested to go through the detailed circular available on the Haj Committee of India website <u>www.hajcommittee.gov.in</u>

> Sd/-Executive Officer J&K Haj Committee Srinagar.

No:Haj 2022/Cs/Pr/120

Dated:12/05/2022

Copy to the: -

- 1. Commissioner / Secretary Revenue, (Haj &Auqaf), J&K Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.
- 2. Divisional Commissioner Kashmir / Jammu/ Ladakh
- 3. All Deputy Commissioners (UT of Jammu & Kashmir/Ladakh)
- 4. Director Doordarshan Kendra / Radio Kashmir, Srinagar with the request to disseminate the contents of the Press Release.
- 5. Joint Director Information Kashmir with the request that the press release may be given wide publicity.
- 6. Incharge Website, JKSHC.